Ⅰ. SCOPE：
This specification applies to the Pb Free Ceramic Chip Inductors
for MHSC-292821-SERIES
PRODUCT INDENTIFICATION
      MHSC- 292821 - 12N  J
           ①          ②         ③    ④
      ① Product Code
      ② Dimensions Code

Equivalent circuit
A
B
E
C
D
E
F
Terminal
G
Terminal wraparound :
0.05mm both ends
       TABLE 1
Inductance Percent offset L/Q Freq. Quality SRF DCR Irms
L(nH) Tolerance value(nH) (MHz) Min. (MHz)Min. (Ω) Max. (mA) Max. 1st 2nd 3rd
MHSC-292821-10N□ 10 G,J,K -0.4 50/500 50 4100 0.08 1000 BRN BLK BLK
MHSC-292821-12N□ 12 G,J,K -0.6 50/500 50 3300 0.09 1000 BRN RED BLK
MHSC-292821-15N□ 15 G,J,K -0.9 50/500 50 2500 0.10 1000 BRN GRN BLK
MHSC-292821-18N□ 18 G,J,K -0.4 50/350 50 2500 0.11 1000 BRN GRY BLK
MHSC-292821-22N□ 22 G,J,K -0.9 50/350 55 2400 0.12 1000 RED RED BLK
MHSC-292821-27N□ 27 G,J,K -1.0 50/350 55 1600 0.13 1000 RED VIO BLK
MHSC-292821-33N□ 33 G,J,K -1.3 50/350 60 1600 0.14 1000 ORN ORN BLK
MHSC-292821-39N□ 39 G,J,K -1.4 50/350 60 1500 0.15 1000 ORN WHT BLK
MHSC-292821-47N□ 47 G,J,K -1.0 50/350 65 1500 0.16 1000 YEL VIO BLK
MHSC-292821-56N□ 56 G,J,K -3.5 50/350 65 1300 0.18 1000 GRN BLU BLK
MHSC-292821-68N□ 68 G,J,K -3.5 50/350 65 1300 0.20 1000 BLU GRY BLK
MHSC-292821-82N□ 82 G,J,K -3.6 50/350 60 1000 0.22 1000 GRY RED BLK
MHSC-292821-R10□ 100 G,J,K -6.0 25/350 60 1000 0.56 650 BRN BLK BRN
MHSC-292821-R12□ 120 G,J,K -5.0 25/350 60 950 0.63 650 BRN RED BRN
MHSC-292821-R15□ 150 G,J,K -5.0 25/100 45 850 0.70 580 BRN GRN BRN
MHSC-292821-R18□ 180 G,H,J,K -2.0 25/100 45 750 0.77 620 BRN GRY BRN
MHSC-292821-R20□ 200 G,J,K 0 25/100 45 700 0.84 500 RED BLK BRN
MHSC-292821-R22□ 220 G,J,K -15 25/100 45 700 0.84 500 RED RED BRN
MHSC-292821-R27□ 270 G,J,K -15 25/100 45 600 0.91 500 RED VIO BRN
MHSC-292821-R33□ 330 G,J,K -20 25/100 45 570 1.05 450 ORN ORN BRN
MHSC-292821-R39□ 390 G,J,K -25 25/100 45 500 1.12 470 ORN WHT BRN
MHSC-292821-R47□ 470 G,J,K -35 25/100 45 450 1.19 470 YEL VIO BRN
MHSC-292821-R56□ 560 G,J,K -32 25/100 45 415 1.33 400 GRN BLU BRN
MHSC-292821-R62□ 620 G,J,K -40 25/100 45 375 1.40 300 BLU RED BRN
MHSC-292821-R68□ 680 G,J,K -50 25/100 45 375 1.47 400 BLU GRY BRN
MHSC-292821-R75□ 750 G,J,K -50 25/100 45 360 1.54 360 VIO GRN BRN
MHSC-292821-R82□ 820 G,J,K -55 25/100 45 350 1.61 400 GRY RED BRN
MHSC-292821-R91□ 910 G,J,K -80 25/50 35 320 1.68 380 WHT BRN BRN
MHSC-292821-1R0□ 1,000 G,J,K -80 25/50 35 290 1.75 370 BRN BLK RED
MHSC-292821-1R2□ 1,200 G,J,K -17.8 7.9/50 35 250 2.00 310 BRN RED RED
MHSC-292821-1R5□ 1,500 G,J,K -29.3 7.9/50 28 200 2.30 330 BRN GRN RED
MHSC-292821-1R8□ 1,800 G,J,K -42.2 7.9/50 28 160 2.60 300 BRN GRY RED
MHSC-292821-2R2□ 2,200 G,J,K -89.6 7.9/50 28 160 2.80 280 RED RED RED
MHSC-292821-2R7□ 2,700 G,J,K -75 7.9/25 22 140 3.20 290 RED VIO RED
MHSC-292821-3R3□ 3,300 G,J,K -145.6 7.9/25 22 110 3.40 290 ORN ORN RED
MHSC-292821-3R9□ 3,900 G,J,K -155.5 7.9/25 20 100 3.60 260 ORN WHT RED
MHSC-292821-4R7□ 4,700 G,J,K -227.7 7.9/25 20 90 4.00 260 YEL VIO RED
MHSC-292821-5R6□ 5,600 G,J,K 0 7.9/7.9 18 45 4.00 240 GRN BLU RED
MHSC-292821-6R8□ 6,800 G,J,K 0 7.9/7.9 18 40 4.90 200 BLU GRY RED
MHSC-292821-8R2□ 8,200 G,J,K 0 7.9/7.9 18 25 6.00 170 GRY RED RED
MHSC-292821-100□ 10,000 G,J,K 0 2.52/7.9 18 25 8.00 150 BRN BLK ORN
MHSC-292821-150□ 15,000 G,J,K 0 2.52/7.9 15 20 11.00 100 BRN GRN ORN
※ 1. Please specify the inductance tolerance,  G(±2%),H(±3%),J(±5%),K(±10%)
     2. Irms for a 15℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current
Page-3/8
MAGLAYERS